come online in downtown Morristown
and Jersey City.

The market will post a positive year-
end net absorption figure for the first
time since the onset of the health
crisis. At 16.5 percent, fourth quarter
vacancy will be 90 basis points above
the year-end 2019 rate.

The return of positive net absorption,
in tandem with a relatively modest
construction schedule, will support an
increase in the average marketed rent
to $26.60 per square foot — the highest
year-end level on record.

70,000

EMPLOYMENT:
Relocations spurred by proactive
tax policies should support a gain of
10,000 jobs in traditional office-using
sectors this year. Segment employ-
ers surpassed pre-pandemic payroll
counts in late 2021.

2Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Office
Northern New Jersey Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
SQ. FT.

decrease in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in asking rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.
Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(M
ill

io
ns

)

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t p
er

 S
q.

 F
t.

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r S
qu

ar
e

Fo
ot

Vacancy R
ate

-3.0

-1.5

0

1.5

3.0

22*21201918
14%

15%

16%

17%

18%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$25.0

$25.5

$26.0

$26.5

$27.0

22*21201918
0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$185

$195

$205

$215

$225

2221201918
5.5%

6.0%

6.5%

7.0%

7.5%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

* Forecast  Through 1Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 After peaking in mid-2021, vacancy fell 90 basis points over the next three
quarters to 16.8 percent, as 1.7 million square feet was absorbed.

•	 A 70-basis-point decline year-over-year in Class B/C vacancy translated
to an end-of-March availability rate of 9.2 percent, a multidecade low. The
equivalent Class A figure fell by 20 basis points to 24.8 percent.

•	 The volume of space delivered during the 12-month period ended in March
was the lowest completion total during a yearlong span since 2014.

•	 The recent period’s deliveries comprised a small number of projects across